Tel: (248) 380-6264   (800) 326-8456   Fax: (248) 380-6268    28045 Oakland Oaks Court   Wixom, MI 48393                                                        w w w . n a t s c o . n e t
The NATIONAL TIME 902 Fire Alarm Control is a complete, intelligent fire alarm
panel designed to meet the majority of your market needs. The 902 Control provides two
analog addressable DigiComm™ communication loops with the capacity of up to 252
DigiComm™ devices and two styles Y or Z conventional Notification Appliance Circuits
(NAC) rated for a total of 5 Amps. The 24VDC auxiliary power output and three auxiliary
relay contacts provide flexibility for system applications. Panel programming is user
friendly with a Windows based configuration program. Complete system configuration is

o U.L. 864 10th Edition Listed
National Time and Signal    w w w . n a t s c o . n e t    Bulletin F - 372 REVC
ORDERING INFORMATION AND
Primary Power: 120VAC or (240VAC) @ 50/60Hz
Battery: Supports up to 18AH Battery (Ordered Separately)
NAC Power: 5 Amps (2.5A per circuit)
Digicomm™  Data Circuit: 2 Circuits (126 Devices per circuit)
Auxiliary Power: 24VDC @ 500mA max.
Auxiliary Contacts: 1 Alarm (Form C), 1 Supervisory (Form C), 1 Trouble (Form A)
Auxiliary Contact Ratings: 24VDC/4A, 250VAC/5A
Max. Temp Range: 32° -120°F (0-24°C)
Humidity: 85% Non-Condensing Max.
Dimensions: 14 ½ ” Wx 22”H x 4”D (trim 16 ½  “W x 24 ¼ “H)
Order Number  Description
A902-FACP-SG 120 VAC FACP, 2 loop analog addressable with 2 conventional synchronized NAC outputs
A902-FACP-240-SG 240 VAC FACP, 2 loop analog addressable with 2 conventional synchronized NAC outputs
A902-DIGI CLASS A Class A Adapter for 902 FACP
A902-RS485 Network Module for 902 FACP
A902-LA 902 Switch LED Annunciator and Control (See Bulletin F-391)
A900-DACT Digital Communicator
System Diagram
Specifications
Ordering Information